## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3905098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME - previously recorded on Reel 029541 Frame 0531. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD READ ONLY: SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P. (SEE ATTACHED ASSIGNMENT).

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT R. BUSHEY	12/12/2003
JOHN M. MARTIN	12/11/2003
BENJAMIN A. KNOTT	12/11/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P.	
Street Address:	645 E. Plumb Lane	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13633571

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-542-2280

Email: khunter@trbklaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: **ROOM 2A-212** 

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIRSTEN HUNTER  SIGNATURE: /Kirsten Hunter/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LB1003CON1
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN HUNTER
	SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten Hunter/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/07/2016	DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**PATENT** REEL: 038897 FRAME: 0364

503858449

source=LB1003CON1_13633571_Corrective#page1.tif	
source=LB1003CON1_13633571_Corrective#page2.tif	
source=LB1003CON1_13633571_Corrective#page3.tif	
source=LB1003CON1_13633571_Corrective#page4.tif	
source=LB1003CON1_13633571_Corrective#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 038897 FRAME: 0365

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert R. Bushey	12/12/2003
John M. Martin	12/11/2003
Benjamin A. Knott	12/11/2003

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., f/k/a SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P.	
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 4000	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30375	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13633571

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

5123912173

Phone:

512.236.2023

Email:

jlallyipdocket@jw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jackson Walker L.L.P.

Address Line 1:

100 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2:

**Suite 1100** 

Address Line 4:

Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LB1003CON1 (00663)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindy Mayer	
Signature: /mindy mayer/	
Date: 12/28/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=LB1003CON1 Assignment#page1.tif source=LB1003CON1 Assignment#page2.tif source=LB1003CON1 Assignment#page3.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	

EPAS ID:

PAT2218198

Receipt Date:

12/28/2012

Fee Amount:

\$40



1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Robert R. Bushey, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1117 Stillwell Ridge, Cedar Park, Texas 78613; John M. Martin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6411 Paintbrush Hollow, Austin, Texas 78750; and Benjamin A. Knott, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8365 Liberty Walk Drive, Round Rock, Texas 78681; hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "SYSTEM, METHOD AND SOFTWARE FOR A SPEECH-ENABLED CALL ROUTING APPLICATION USING AN ACTION-OBJECT MATRIX", Attorney Docket No. 064198.0177, (SBC File No. LB1003) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on December 15, 2003.

WHEREAS, SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize the attorney or agent who files the patent application first referenced above to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. and filing date above, if required.

PATENT REEL: 038897 FRAME: 0368

2

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of first inventor:

Robert R. Bushey

Signature of first inventor:

Date: 12-12-03

Witnesses for first inventor

First witness:

Tatti U.Who 12/12/03

Signature / Date

Patti A. White

Full name (printed)

Second witness:

Brighte mendosa 12/12/03

Signature / Date

Brigitle mendoza

Full name (printed)

3

Name of second inventor:

John M. Martin

Signature of second inventor: John Marta

Date: 11 Dec 2003

Witnesses for second inventor

First witness:

Tati a White 12/11/03 Signature / Date

Full name (printed)

Second witness:

Signature / Date

EUZADON G. GIBSON

Full name (printed)

Name of third inventor:

Benjamin A. Knott

Signature of third inventor:

Date: 12-11-03

Witnesses for third inventor

First witness:

hite 12/11/03

Signature / Date

Full name (printed)

Second witness:

AUS01:332858.1

**PATENT REEL: 038897 FRAME: 0370** 

**RECORDED: 06/07/2016**